 IL711 IL712
IsoLoop is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent numbers 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
   REV. H
NVE Corporation     11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617      Phone: (952) 829-9217     Fax: (952) 829-9189     www.IsoLoop.com       © 2005 NVE Corporation

 IL711 IL712
9
Ordering Information and Valid Part Numbers
 IL711 IL712
10
ISB-DS-001-IL711/12-H Changes
1. Page 1: Revision letter added.
2. Page 1: T-Series parts temperature information added.
3. Page 2: T-Series parts temperature information added to Absolute Maximum Ratings.
4. Page 2: T-Series parts temperature information added to Recommending Operating Conditions.
5. Page 2:  Storage temperature changed from 175°C max. to 150°C max.
6. Page 2:  Lead soldering temperature changed from 180°C max. to 260°C max.
7. Page 2:  Package Power Dissipation: Test Condition added f = 1MHz, VDD = 5V.
8. Page 2:  IEC 61010-1 Classification: “Reinforced Insulation” added.
9. Page 4: 3.3 Volt and 5 Volt Electrical Specifications split into separate tables.
10. Page 5: 3.3 Volt Electrical Specifications: Dynamic Power Consumption added.
11. Page 6: 5 Volt Electrical Specifications: Dynamic Power Consumption added.
12. Page 9: Ordering Information: Temperature Range Option added
13. Page 9:  Ordering Information: 5 Volt only option removed.
Valid Part Numbers IL711-2B, IL711-3B, IL711-2BE,
IL711-3BE, IL712-2B, IL712-3B,
IL712-2BE, and IL712-3BE removed.
 IL711 IL712